
La  Center  School  Distr ict   No.  101  
	
  

	
  

Proposed:	
  2015-­‐2016	
  Coaching	
  Stipend	
  Contracts	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

High	
  School	
  –	
  Head	
  Coaches	
  

Title	
  
Percent	
  
of	
  Base	
  

Level	
  1	
  
(Yrs	
  0-­‐4)	
  

Level	
  2	
  
(Yrs	
  5-­‐9,	
  +1.5%)	
  

Level	
  3	
  
(Yrs	
  10+,	
  +2.0%)	
  

Post	
  Season	
  
(Level	
  1	
  divided	
  by	
  12	
  wks)	
  

Basketball	
  	
   12%	
   $4,208	
   $4,734	
   $5,436	
   	
  
Football	
   12%	
   $4,208	
   $4,734	
   $5,436	
   	
  
Cheer	
  (Fall	
  &	
  Winter)	
   12%	
   $4,208	
   $4,734	
   $5,436	
   	
  
Baseball	
   10%	
   $3,507	
   $4,033	
   $4,734	
   	
  
Dance	
   10%	
   $3,507	
   $4,033	
   $4,734	
   	
  
Soccer	
   10%	
   $3,507	
   $4,033	
   $4,734	
   	
  
Softball	
   10%	
   $3,507	
   $4,033	
   $4,734	
   	
  
Track	
   10%	
   $3,507	
   $4,033	
   $4,734	
   	
  
Volleyball	
   10%	
   $3,507	
   $4,033	
   $4,734	
   	
  
Wrestling	
   10%	
   $3,507	
   $4,033	
   $4,734	
   	
  
Cross	
  Country	
   8%	
   $2,806	
   $3,332	
   $4,033	
   	
  
Golf	
   8%	
   $2,806	
   $3,332	
   $4,033	
   	
  

High	
  School	
  –	
  Assistant	
  Coaches	
  

Title	
  
Percent	
  
of	
  Base	
  

Level	
  1	
  
(Yrs	
  0-­‐4)	
  

Level	
  2	
  
(Yrs	
  5-­‐9,	
  +1%)	
  

Level	
  3	
  
(Yrs	
  10+,	
  +1.5%)	
  

Post	
  Season	
  
(Level	
  1	
  divided	
  by	
  12	
  wks)	
  

Basketball	
   8%	
   $2,806	
   $3,156	
   $3,682	
   	
  
Football	
   8%	
   $2,806	
   $3,156	
   $3,682	
   	
  
Baseball	
   7%	
   $2,455	
   $2,806	
   $3,332	
   	
  
Cross	
  Country	
   7%	
   $2,455	
   $2,806	
   $3,332	
   	
  
Golf	
   7%	
   $2,455	
   $2,806	
   $3,332	
   	
  
Soccer	
   7%	
   $2,455	
   $2,806	
   $3,332	
   	
  
Softball	
   7%	
   $2,455	
   $2,806	
   $3,332	
   	
  
Track	
   7%	
   $2,455	
   $2,806	
   $3,332	
   	
  
Volleyball	
   7%	
   $2,455	
   $2,806	
   $3,332	
   	
  
Wrestling	
   7%	
   $2,455	
   $2,806	
   $3,332	
   	
  

Middle	
  School	
  -­‐	
  ALL	
  

Title	
  
Percent	
  
of	
  Base	
  

Level	
  1	
  
(Yrs	
  0-­‐4)	
  

Level	
  2	
  
(Yrs	
  5-­‐9,	
  +1%)	
  

Level	
  3	
  
(Yrs	
  10+,	
  +1.5%)	
  

Post	
  Season	
  
(Level	
  1	
  divided	
  by	
  12	
  wks)	
  

Head	
  Coach	
   6.5%	
   $2,279	
   $2,630	
   $3,156	
   	
  
Assistant	
  Coach	
   4.5%	
   $1,578	
   $1,929	
   $2,455	
   	
  

Unified	
  Coaches	
  	
  -­‐$500	
  Stipend	
  
2015/2016	
  Base	
  Salary	
  =	
  $35,069	
  


