## La Center School District No. 101

## **Proposed:** 2015-2016 Coaching Stipend Contracts

High School – Head Coaches					
	Percent	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Post Season
Title	of Base	(Yrs 0-4)	(Yrs 5-9, +1.5%)	(Yrs 10+, +2.0%)	(Level 1 divided by 12 wks)
Basketball	12%	\$4,208	\$4,734	\$5,436	
Football	12%	\$4,208	\$4,734	\$5,436	
Cheer (Fall & Winter)	12%	\$4,208	\$4,734	\$5,436	
Baseball	10%	\$3,507	\$4,033	\$4,734	
Dance	10%	\$3,507	\$4,033	\$4,734	
Soccer	10%	\$3,507	\$4,033	\$4,734	
Softball	10%	\$3,507	\$4,033	\$4,734	
Track	10%	\$3,507	\$4,033	\$4,734	
Volleyball	10%	\$3,507	\$4,033	\$4,734	
Wrestling	10%	\$3,507	\$4,033	\$4,734	
Cross Country	8%	\$2,806	\$3,332	\$4,033	
Golf	8%	\$2,806	\$3,332	\$4,033	
High School – Assistant Coaches					
	Percent	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Post Season
Title	of Base	(Yrs 0-4)	(Yrs 5-9, +1%)	(Yrs 10+, +1.5%)	(Level 1 divided by 12 wks)
Basketball	8%	\$2,806	\$3,156	\$3,682	
Football	8%	\$2,806	\$3,156	\$3,682	
Baseball	7%	\$2,455	\$2,806	\$3,332	
Cross Country	7%	\$2,455	\$2,806	\$3,332	
Golf	7%	\$2,455	\$2,806	\$3,332	
Soccer	7%	\$2,455	\$2,806	\$3,332	
Softball	7%	\$2,455	\$2,806	\$3,332	
Track	7%	\$2,455	\$2,806	\$3,332	
Volleyball	7%	\$2,455	\$2,806	\$3,332	
Wrestling	7%	\$2,455	\$2,806	\$3,332	
Middle School - ALL					
	Percent	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Post Season
Title	of Base	(Yrs 0-4)	(Yrs 5-9, +1%)	(Yrs 10+, +1.5%)	(Level 1 divided by 12 wks)
Head Coach	6.5%	\$2,279	\$2,630	\$3,156	
Assistant Coach	4.5%	\$1,578	\$1,929	\$2,455	
Unified Coaches -\$500 Stipend					

2015/2016 Base Salary = \$35,069